
C f~ 
RECEUVED 
OCT 311984 

$'025-
Revisor of Sfat~tes 

Bureau 

STATE OF WISCONSIN 
RECEIVED 

OCT 30 1984 

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) 
) 

OFFICE OF TRE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE) 

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS: 

I, Thomas P. Fox, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the 

official records of said office, do hereby certify that the annexed order 

repealing and recreating a rule was issued by this office on 

October 3D, 1984. 

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with 

the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy 

thereof, and of the whole of such original. 

0145K 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have 
hereunto subscribed my name in the 
City of Madison, State of Wisconsin, 
this 30th day of October, 1984. 

~~ 
Commissioner of Insurance 

., 
fi{lr.~. 



STATE Or: WISCONSIN 
RECEIVED 

OCT 30 1984 

DOU(3LAs LA FOLLETTE 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE 

REPEALING AND RECREATING A RULE 

To repeal and recreate Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1 

relating to premiums for the Health Insurance Risk-sharing Plan 

ANALYSIS BY THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE 

The repeal and recreation of s. Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1 implements 

and interprets ss. 619.14 (5) and 619.17, Stats. Ins 18.07 (5) (c) 

requires the Commissioner to set premiums for the Health Insurance 

Risk-Sharing Plan by rule. The Actuarial Advisory Committee for the 

Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan has recommended that rates be modified 

to reflect current industry rates in accordance with the statutory rating 

basis of the plan. Based on industry experience, the Committee has 

recommended the rates proposed by this rule. 

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Commissioner of 

Insurance by sections 601.41 (3) and 619.14 (5), Stats., the Commissioner 

hereby repeals and recreates a rule interpreting ss. 619.14 (5) and 

619.17, Stats., as follows: 



SECTION 1. Ins 18.07 (5) (b) I., Wisconsin Administrative Code, 

is repealed and recreated to read: 

Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1. The schedule of premiums, based on data 

compiled from the health insurance industry, shall be as follows: 

KAJOR MEDICAL PLAN 

Male 

Age Group Annual Semi-annual Quarterly 

Zone 1 

0-18 $ 752 $ 376 $188 
19-29 752 376 188 
30-39 912 456 228 
40-44 1,104 552 276 
45-49 1,352 676 338 
50-54 1,628 814 407 
55-59 1,980 990 495 
60-64 2,376 1,188 594 

Zone 2 

0-18 $ 640 $ 320 $160 
19-29 640 320 160 
30-39 776 388 194 
40-44 940 470 235 
45-49 1,148 574 287 
50-54 1,384 692 346. .-
55-59 1,684 842 421 
60-64 2,020 1,010 505 

2 



FEMALE 

Age Group 

0-18 
19-29 
30-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60-64 

0-18 
19-29 
30-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60-64 

All Policyholders 

All Policyholders 

Annual 

$ 752 
1,152 
1,324 
1,464 
1,576 
1. 712 
1,844 
2,116 

$ 640 
980 

1,124 
1,244 
1,340 
1,456 
1,568 
1,800 

Semi-annual 

Zone 1 

$ 376 
576 
662 
732 
788 
856 
922 

1,058 

Zone 2 

$320 
490 
562 
622 
670 
728 
784 
900 

MEDICARE PLAN 

Annual Semi-annual 

Zone 1 

$1,032 $516 

Zone 2 

$876 $438 

QuarterlY 

$188 
288 
331 
366 
394 
428 
461 
529 

$160 
245 
281 
311 
335 
364 
392 
450 

Quarterly 

$258 

$219 

As provided in s. 227.026 (1) (intro.), stats., this rule shall 

take effect on the first day of the month following its publication. 

Dated at Madison, 

0024R 
10/30/84 

commissioner of Insurance 

3 

.r 



.. oc( 
DATE: 

wgr ~tatr nf IItntnttntu 
Office of the Commissioner of Insurance 

October 30, 1984 

RECEWED 

ocr 311984 

Revisor of Statutes 
Bureau 

TO: Gary Poulson 

FROM: M. E. Van Cleave ~. (\ 'J 
Assistant Deputy Commissioner of Insurance 0l VV 

SUBJECT: Rule Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1. 
Clearinghouse No. 84-155 

Thomas P. Fox 
Commissioner 
(608) 266·3585 

Enclosed are two copies of an Order of the Commissioner of Insurance 
repealing and recreating Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1. relating to premiums for 
the Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan. 

MEV:LH:imk 
Enclosure 
Ol46K 

P.O. Box 7873 Madison, WI 53707 


