CR 84-155

RECEIVED

OCT 3 1 1984
Revisor of Statutes
Bureau

STATE OF WISCONSIN RECEIVED

OCT 30 1984

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Thomas P. Fox, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the official records of said office, do hereby certify that the annexed order repealing and recreating a rule was issued by this office on October 30, 1984.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name in the City of Madison, State of Wisconsin, this 30th day of October, 1984.

Thomas P. Fox

Commissioner of Insurance

0145K

1-1-85

STATE OF WISCONSIN RECEIVED

OCT 3 0 1984

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE SECRETARY OF STATE

ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

REPEALING AND RECREATING A RULE

To repeal and recreate Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1 relating to premiums for the Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan

ANALYSIS BY THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

The repeal and recreation of s. Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1 implements and interprets ss. 619.14 (5) and 619.17, Stats. Ins 18.07 (5) (c) requires the Commissioner to set premiums for the Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan by rule. The Actuarial Advisory Committee for the Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan has recommended that rates be modified to reflect current industry rates in accordance with the statutory rating basis of the plan. Based on industry experience, the Committee has recommended the rates proposed by this rule.

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Commissioner of
Insurance by sections 601.41 (3) and 619.14 (5), Stats., the Commissioner
hereby repeals and recreates a rule interpreting ss. 619.14 (5) and
619.17, Stats., as follows:

SECTION 1. Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1., Wisconsin Administrative Code, is repealed and recreated to read:

Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1. The schedule of premiums, based on data compiled from the health insurance industry, shall be as follows:

MAJOR MEDICAL PLAN

<u>Male</u>

Age Group	<u>Annual</u>	Semi-annual	Quarterly
		Zone 1	
0-18	\$ 752	\$ 376	\$ 188
19-29	752	376	188
30-39	912	456	228
40-44	1,104	552	276
45-49	1,352	676	338
50-54	1,628	814	407
55-59	1,980	990	495
60-64	2,376	1,188	594
	·	Zone 2	
0-18	\$ 640	\$ 320	\$ 160
19-29	640	320	160
30-39	776	388	194
40-44	940	470	235
45-49	1,148	574	287
50-54	1,384	692	346
55~59	1,684	842	421
60-64	2,020	1,010	505

FEMALE

Age Group	<u>Annual</u>	<u>Semi-annual</u>	Quarterly
		Zone 1	
0-18	\$ 752	\$ 376	\$188
19-29	1,152	576	288
30-39	1,324	662	331
40-44	1,464	732	366
45-49	1,576	788	394
50-54	1,712	856	428
55-59	1,844	922	461
60-64	2,116	1,058	529
		Zone 2	
0-18	\$ 640	\$320	\$ 160
19-29	980	490	245
3039	1,124	562	281
40-44	1,244	622	311
45-49	1,340	670	335
50-54	1,456	728	364
55-59	1,568	784	392
60-64	1,800	900	450

MEDICARE PLAN

	<u>Annual</u>	<u>Semi-annual</u>	Quarterly
		Zone 1	
All Policyholders	\$1,032	\$ 516	\$258
		Zone 2	
All Policyholders	\$ 876	\$ 438	\$219

As provided in s. 227.026 (1) (intro.), Stats., this rule shall take effect on the first day of the month following its publication.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this 30 day of October 1984.

Thomas P. Fox

Commissioner of Insurance

0024R 10/30/84

The State of Wisconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance



Thomas P. Fox Commissioner (608) 266-3585

RECEIVED

OCT 3 1 1984

DATE:

October 30, 1984

Revisor of Statutes Bureau

TO:

Gary Poulson

FROM:

M. E. Van Cleave

M. E. Van Cleave
Assistant Deputy Commissioner of Insurance

SUBJECT:

Rule Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1.

Clearinghouse No. 84-155

Enclosed are two copies of an Order of the Commissioner of Insurance repealing and recreating Ins 18.07 (5) (b) 1. relating to premiums for the Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan.

MEV: LH: imk Enclosure 0146K